
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

GLNS COMPLEX, DELHI GATE, NEW DELHI-110002 

(ADMINISTRATION BRANCH)  
No.F.44 (291)/DSW/Admn/Steno/2017/P.F./ 	 Dated:- 

CORRIGENDUM 

In partial modification of this office Order No. F.42 (3)/2008/DSW/Estt./18904-911 
dated 26/09/2017, the relieving of Sh. Vikas Dhupar, Steno may be read w.e.f. 30/06/2017 (A/N) 
instead of 26/09/2017. 

Rest of the contents of the order shall remain unchanged. 

C).)  This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 	 113) )9  

Section Officer (Admn-II) 

No.F.44 (291)/DSW/Admn/Steno/2017/P.F./ 34223S 	Dated:- 

Copy for information to:- 	 0 5 MAR LU18 
1. The Dy. Secretary (Services), Services Department-III, GNCTD, B-Wing, 7th  Level, Delhi 

Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 

2. Dy. Secretary, State Election Commission, Nigam Bhawan, Kashmiri Gate, Delhi-110006. 
3. Assistant Commissioner (HR), Trade & Taxes Department, Vyapar Bhawan, Delhi-110002. 
4. The DDO/Accounts Officer, Department of Trade & Taxes, GNCTD, Vyapar Bhawan, I.P. 

Estate, New Delhi w.r.t. your letter No. F.4 (Misc)/Acctts/CTT/780 dated 16/01/2018. 
5. DDO/H00, RCL, Tahirpur, DSW, GNCTD, Sunder Nagri, Delhi-93 with the request for 

making necessary corrections in revised LPC regarding the recovery of overpayment for 
the period from 01/07/2017 to 30/09/2017. 

6. The PAO concerned through DDO concerned. 
. 7 r. System Analyst with the request to upload the corrigendum on the departmental 

website. 

8. Sh. Vikas Dhupar, Personal Asstt., Pr. Branch of State Election Commissioner, Nigam 
Bhawan, Kashmiri Gate, Delhi-110006. 

9. Guard file. 

3/1 
Section Officer (Admn-II) 


	Page 1

